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 2 Independent 

(29 councillors in total) 

 16 Conservative 
 9 Labour 

The political make up of Adur District Council is: 

 2 Green 

Adur District Wards 
You can speak to your district councillor about any of our services. Look at the map to see which ward you live in and 
call one of your councillors. You can find out which ward you live in by calling us on 01903 221014/5/6. 

Cllr Jude Harvey 
Labour 

Mobile: 07588 792 249 
jude.harvey@adur.gov.uk 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex, 
BN11 1HA 

Serving until: 2026 

Telephone: 01273 595293 

Labour 

BN42 4DJ 

19 Victoria Road, 
Southwick,West Sussex 

Serving until: 2024 

Cllr Robina Baine 

Mobile: 07519 503 009 
robina.baine@adur.gov.uk 

Southwick Green Ward, Southwick and Fishersgate 

92 Southwick Street, 
Conservative 

BN42 4TJ 

neil.parkin@adur.gov.uk 

Cllr Neil Parkin 

Southwick, West Sussex 

Telephone: 01273 884921 (Ansa & Fax) 

Serving until: 2026 

BN JU 43 6
Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex 
86 Church Green, 

Serving until: 2024 

Mobile: 07713 088 992 

Conservative 

Telephone: 01273 870067 

Cllr Angus Dunn 

angus.dunn@adur.gov.uk 

Hillside Ward, Southwick and Fishersgate 

Labour 
Cllr Carol O'Neal 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

Mobile: 07948 303 861 
BN11 1HA 

Serving until: 2026 
carol.o'neal@adur.gov.uk 

Cllr Jim Funnell 

Mobile: 07743 127 276 
jim.funnell@adur.gov.uk 

BN42 4LD 

Conservative 

Serving until: 2024 

Telephone: 01273 592619 

9 Park Way, 
Southwick, West Sussex 

Eastbrook Ward, Southwick and Fishersgate 

Southwick Councillors 

Cllr Debs Stainforth 
Labour 
c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

11 1BN HA 
Mobile: 07772 006 079 
debs.stainforth@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2024 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex, 
BN11 1HA 
Mobile: 07738 093 753 
dan.flower@adur.gov.uk 

Cllr Dan Flower 
Labour 

Serving until: 2026 

Southlands Ward, Shoreham-by-Sea 

4 Old Fort Road, Shoreham-by-Sea, 
West Sussex, BN43 5RJ 

Cllr Julia Watts 
Independent (Shoreham Beach 
Residents' Association - ) SBRA

Telephone: 01273 452968 

julia.watts@adur.gov.uk 
Mobile: 07879 678 840 

Serving until: 2026 

Independent (Shoreham Beach 
Residents' Association - ) SBRA

Cllr Joss Loader 

25 Falcon Close, Shoreham-by-Sea, 
West Sussex, 43 5BN HN 

joss.loader@adur.gov.uk 
Mobile: 07838 379 599 

Serving until: 2024 

Marine Ward, Shoreham-by-Sea 

Telephone: 01903 239999 
julian.shinn@adur.gov.uk 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex, 
BN11 1HA 

Cllr Julian Shinn 

Serving until: 2026 

Green 

Serving until: 2024 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

Green 
Cllr Gabe Crisp 

Telephone: 01273 887220 
BN11 1HA 

gabe.crisp@adur.gov.uk 

St Nicolas Ward, Shoreham-by-Sea 

Telephone: please contact via email 

Serving until: 2024 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

jeremy.gardner@adur.gov.uk 

Cllr Jeremy Gardner 
Labour 

BN11 1HA 

Serving until: 2026 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

11 1BN HA 

Cllr Catherine Arnold 

Telephone: please contact via email 
catherine.arnold@adur.gov.uk 

Labour 

St Mary's Ward, Shoreham-by-Sea 

Cllr Emma Evans 
Conservative 
c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

11 1BN HA 
Mobile: 07515 825 289 

Serving until: 2026 
emma.evans@adur.gov.uk 
Mobile: 07713 088 992 kevin.boram@adur.gov.uk 

Serving until: 2024 

Conservative 
Cllr Kevin Boram 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

11 1BN HA 
Mobile: 07507 802 274 

Buckingham Ward, Shoreham-by-Sea 

Shoreham-by-Sea Councillors 

BN15 8JG 

Minstrels Gallery, Old Salts Farm Road 

Mobile: 07387 195 959 

Conservative 
Cllr Joe Pannell 

joe.pannell@adur.gov.uk 

Lancing, West Sussex 

Serving until: 2024 

22 Woodview, 
Shoreham-by-Sea, West Sussex 

andy.mcgregor@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2026 

Telephone: 01273 464463 

Cllr Andy McGregor 
Conservative 

BN AG 43 6

Mobile: 07813 213 201 ann.bridges@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2024 

Lancing, West Sussex 

Cllr Ann Bridges 

BN DG 15 9

Conservative 
32 Barfield Park, 

Telephone: 01903 916381 

Widewater Ward, Lancing 

Cllr Sharon Sluman 
Labour 
c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 
BN11 1HA 
Telephone: 01903 442166 
sharon.sluman@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2024 

Cllr Lee Cowen 
Labour 

lee.cowen@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2026 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 
BN HA 11 1
Mobile: 07966 426 509 

Mash Barn Ward, Lancing 

Mill Cottage, 8 Mill Road, 
Lancing, West Sussex 
BN PT 15 0

carson.albury@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2024 

Mobile: 07595 089 232 

Conservative 

Telephone: 01903 764632 

Cllr Carson Albury 

carol.albury@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2026 

Cllr Carol Albury 

Mill Cottage, 8 Mill Road, 
Lancing, West Sussex 
BN PT 15 0
Telephone: 01903 764632 

Conservative 

Manor Ward, Lancing 

Conservative 

steve.neocleous@adur.gov.uk 

Cllr Steve Neocleous 

67 Elms Drive, 
Lancing, West Sussex 
BN15 9LR 
Mobile: 07817 893 959 

Serving until: 2026 

Conservative 
2 Tower Road, 
Lancing, West Sussex 
BN15 9HT 
Mobile: 07852 637 150 
mandy.buxton@adur.gov.uk 

Cllr Mandy Buxton 

Serving until: 2024 

Churchill Ward, Lancing 

Lancing Councillors 

Cllr Paul Mansfield 

c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

Mobile: 07872 136 782 
paul.mansfield@adur.gov.uk 
Serving until: 2026 

Conservative 

Bn11 1HA 
Telephone: 01903 201171 
BN15 0AX 

Cllr Vee Barton 
Conservative 
3 Rooks Acre Cottages, West Street, 
Sompting Village, West Sussex 

Serving until: 2024 
vee.barton@adur.gov.uk 
Mobile:  07857 532 173 

Peverel Ward, Sompting 

West Wing, Halewick Farm, 
Steepdown Road, Sompting, W.Sussex 
BN15 0LJ 

Cllr Rob Wilkinson 

Mobile: 07825 178 577 

Serving until: 2024 

Conservative 

rob.wilkinson@adur.gov.uk 

Conservative 
c/o Worthing Town Hall, Chapel Road, 
Worthing, West Sussex 

Cllr Tony Bellasis 

Telephone: 01903 368276 

Serving until: 2026 
tony.bellasis@adur.gov.uk 

BN11 1HA 

Cokeham Ward, Sompting 

Sompting Councillors 

Meet your Adur District Councillors 2022/26 




